4

___17C0MPUTER HIGH SPEED LOCKSTLTCHSEWING MACHINE

e

ERRAERBSRA
OPERATION INSTRUCTION
& PARTS BOOK

LM128-3DY

Ol 11 :‘?'jzy‘&;:fv:/:@ﬁ;» st ”Jw{j/” e i ,z,MﬁfA»{‘}Mv R T L



=S (2 S = VN

Atlas of parts




B14/BODY PARTS

==
]

1. #

20



1. HlEEM4/BODY PARTS

|~
|
|
|

|
|
l
|

YRR Elr NAME | B jugid
1 lm-fé.?ﬂ{'% ; 10211000 |MISCELIANEGVS COVER COMPGNENTS | i

2 |diE | 10110863 |FACE ELATE ASM i

3 iliﬁlﬁ*ﬁﬂ l 10110004 ‘mcz PLATE AGSKET l 1 |

& BETAREET 10060020 |SCREW 1/8-44  1=4 - ls1/8x 44 14
5 Llﬂfﬂhiﬁ & 10060018 éARM OIL SHIFLD ASM ! !

6 iﬂt‘:ﬁi@ﬂ%‘iﬁﬁﬂ% % 16116035  |RUBBER PLUG 2 1

T EHFRIRANSEALE | 10110033 |RUBBER PLUG L]

5 |FHTEEET | 1001000€ {iSCRw 3/16-28  L=9 % B jswiflex 28 L=t
10 | | 10010004 |SIDE PLATE o

13 i?;‘;ﬁﬂﬁﬂs I 10010005 |GASKET ! 1

13 FHIELE | 1011003 {RUBBER ?LUG L 1

14 %L{'ﬂiﬁ-ﬁ ‘ﬁi%‘ﬂ,g \ 10110030 |RUBBER PLUG 1 E

15 i/}\ﬁ&.ﬁgﬁ{fr i 10115000 |THREAD TENSION ASHM 1

16 RS L 10114090 |THREAD TENSION ASM \ i i

17 }Jkﬁ‘iﬁi‘t ' 10112006 |THREAD TENSTON HUT \ 1

18 |#AERET 10110014 |TENSION RELEASING | 1 ]

19 | AET ' 10110017  |SCREW I 1

20 | 4784 ‘ L003C016 |ARM THREAD GUIDE A L :

21 | RERARUEAT | 10620009 |SCREW15/64-28 L=7 i 1 | 5MIs, 64x 28 1=7
22 |/NFEERRRARET | 10130001 |SCREW3/16-28 L=6 1 IsM3/16x28 L=6
25 | HEER FEIP RLBLET } 10020030 |SCREW3/16-29 L=6 1 |sM3716x 28 L=6
PIIRE: 352 K- ‘ 10120304 |THREAD TAKE-UF LEVE COVER i

25 | TR ¥ 1 LR \ 10110931 |RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 2

26 |THHCBAET | 10110008 [SCREW3/16-28 L=9 | 3 SM3/16X 28 L=9
PRIV 35| » 10030018 |ARM THREAD GUIDE B ‘ i

28 | A BLIHET 10116217 |SCREW11/64-40 L=6 1 SMIi/64x 40 L=6
25 Lﬂﬂmﬂ(r\) | 10050062 |SCREW11/64-40 1=8.5 1 |sMii/64x 40 L=B.5
30 -i%t’r'r-ﬁﬂﬁ ! 10110009 |SCREW11/64-40 L.5 7 |sMIl/64x 40 L=5
31 B AR 10110013 |RULER STOFPER i

32 f“ﬁ 10110015 !THROATV PLATE ( L} 1

1 RS 10452000 |SLIDE PLATE ASM 1

34 éiﬁ‘:ﬁi}:ﬁ 16815003 !BED SCREW STUD 3

30 ik shPd 10210002 {REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER H

40 !mam%ﬁﬁiéﬂﬂ 10210003 ‘!SCREH 3/16-28 L=9 1 IsM3/16x28 L=39
41 LE%E;?L;?}E 10210004 ‘LMhGHET CORD RUBBER 1

a2 lﬁiﬂiﬁﬂ 10210005 }RUBBER PLATE 1

43 \!ﬂ%m 10210008 MOdel plate !

a ey 10010002 |Rivet 4

45 :rf'dtalﬁﬁ 10010018 ‘Eran.d plate 1

46 ]miﬁﬁ'miw 16110010 ]Decmatwe plate i

21




AR B B/ MAIN SHAFT AND THREAD TAKE-UP ASM




o, EHHAR P/ MAIN SHAFT AND THREAD TAKE

-UP ASM

e e NAME [ e | P
ﬂytﬁ%‘ﬁeﬁ%ﬂtﬁﬂ 10020027 | SCREW 15/64-28 L1=10.5 SM15/64 x 28 L=10.9

2 | PReREATHE 10020025 | THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASM

3 |HRE A E 10020023 | RUBBER

4 I}}E‘Bii&ﬂ“ 10020033 | THREAD TRKE-UP LEVER ASM

5 |HEFE 10020022 | THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM

6 |PheRATHRENBIAR 10020024 | NEEDLE BEARING

7 PhEE A 10020020 | NEEDLE BAR CRANK

8 |PHITIEAT 10030001 | NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD

9 iﬁhzmmmm@'r 10020028 | LEFT SCREW

10 1‘’ﬁﬁrl?ﬂﬁﬁ',Eat:fé‘m%ﬂ 10020018 | SCREW 9/32-28 L=1% SMO/32 x 28 L=16

11 ‘%ﬁhﬁﬂﬁﬁ%ﬁ@ﬁﬂ 10020007 | SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 SM1/4 % 40 L=6

12 l%&%ﬂ@éﬁ? 10020014 | RUBBER RING

13 |§HFF dw R G AR AT 10020016 | SCREW 9/32-28 1=16 5M9/32 % 28 L=lB

14 (EHFTHIFA 10020015 | COUNTER WETGHT

15 !i%ﬂ{ﬁ&'l}%i‘ﬁﬂ 10050028 | SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 : sM1/4 x 40 L=14

16 ‘iﬁﬂﬁ'ﬁvl}% 10050027 | FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM

17 [R5 AR ET 10050030 | SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 SM3/64 x 40 L=6

18 | hHEHE 10020005 | MATN SHAFT BUSHING READ

19 | EfihE 10021000 | OIL SEAL

20 IR FEFFE R 10050077 | SNAP RING

21 | barER 10020006 | THRUST COLLAR ASM

22 | LEEERT 10020007 | SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 aM9/64 x 40 1=6

23 | LHIAE 10020010 | MAIN SHAFT FRONT BUSHING

24 | L% 10120001 | MAIN SHAFT

25 |LHidhimE 10020008 | BUSHING INTERMEDIATE

26 |{ROR R 10050029 | THRUST COLLAR

27 | A R 10020011 | ROLLER FELT

28 |dFm A 10020013 | OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR

29 | i 7 AR T R 10020012 | OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN

30 | A AT R0L B 10020014 | RUBBER RING

31 | RErigel 10020002 | SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 SM15/64 x 28 L=15

32 | +#% 10120002 | HAND WHEEL ASM

35 | sp i ET 10221002 | SCREW 11/64-40 L=12

36 | iR ESE 10221003 | WASHER 4.5X10x0.8 SML1/64 % 40  L=12

37 |EArBEA (A 10721004 | MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM

38 |EfrmEd (B 10221005 | MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM

39 |mERisR M 10220001 | DYNAMO STATOR

40 | mirLk R 10010006 | SCREW SM3/16x28 L=9 SM3/16 x 28 1=9

41 |&3%k 10220003 | CABLEBAND

|

23




] W
7

SHAF . AL R FER ENE/NEEDLE BAR, UPPER SHAFT AND HOOK ASM

24




3. FFAF. RHHARER EE/NEEDLE BAR, UPPER SHAFT AND HOOK ASM

75 B 4 TR | NAME | | W
L EFHE AL | 10030007 |cAp 1 ; o -
L 10030006  |NEEDLE BAR BUSHING UPPER o1
3 EHEF 10130003 iNE}EDLE BAR 1
¢ |BHEFiG 10030062  INEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM L
5 AT R AT 10630004 SCREW 9/64 x 40 L=6 1 |SM9/64 x40 L=6
6 |FHH SRR 10030005 SLIDE BLOCK 1
TR RS Y 100306009 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
8 |FHH T AR 10030008 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER i il
9 e EET 10030012 SCREW 1/8 x 44 L=4.5 ‘ 1 |SMI/8x44  L=4.5
10 #HFFE 4 100300112 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
11 [ 10030013 NEEDLE DB X 1 #14 1 DBx 1#14
12 | bAhi e 10131001 GEAR & PINION ASM UPPER
13 SR : 10050019 SCREW 1/4x 40 L=8 ! 2 ISM1/4x40 L=8
14 [Behh b i st : 10131002 PINION ASM 1
15 i‘;‘?&iﬁ! Tt ! 10121003 GEAR ASM  LARGE 1
16 | PRIt §E 10131004 !PINION ASM 1
17 Bk 10050024 UPRIGHT SHAFT 1
18 |BEH 10230001 HCOK ASM 1
19 |80 FqhE 10050022 UPPRING SHAFT BUSHING LOWER 1
20 |'BHTE 16050021 UPPRING SHAFT BUSHING LOWER 1
21 | TG shas : 10050014 BUSHING READ 1
22 [P RS R EERET 10010006  {SCREW 3/16x 28 L=28 1 |SM3/16x28 L=28
23 FahiER 10050016 THRUST COLLAR ASM 1
24 |FRIgRIEeT 10050017 SCREW 1/64X% 10 L=4,6 2 ISM11/64 x40 1.=4.8
25 | T 10050007 . |LOWER SHAFT 1
26 [HEMIE ey 10050605 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 1
27 NER R () AT 10050006 SCREW 11/64 x40 L=9.5 1 [sMI1/64 x40 L=9.5
28 hedh bR 10050023 SCREW 12/64 x 28 L=9 1
29 [Faise’ 16050012 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL 1
30 | Faibsah 10050010 THRUST COLLAR ASM 1
31 R Y R AT 10050011 SCREW 11/64 x40 L=3.5 2 |SM11/64 %40 13,5
32 TFARbhas 10050009 OIL WICK 1
33 TR IR ET | 10050008 0IL SEAL SCREW 1
3¢ [# 10150006 BOBBIN 1
35 [HF 10230002 BOBBIN CASE ASM 1
36 | FRIER R 10230003 {OIL SHIELD 1

25




B{t/HARD LIFTER ASM

=
=]

4. EHHBRF

ﬁ OFEIDDIIIDONE) 1D
T &

@D
®

26



4. FEREFEEMY/HARD LIFTER ASM

S [ RpATR Err NAME wit | e
1 EBHR T 10040013 HAND LIFTER 1 {
Z {EW&T’-&%‘I 10040014 SCREW - .
3 ‘Eﬁﬂlm—ﬂﬁaoﬂm 10040016 RUBBER RING 1
4 miﬂﬂlﬁé}ﬂ-ﬂ]’f’e 10040015 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM 1
5 \HaFEBERTEL FFE 10040018 HAND LIFTER LINK 1
6 PIHFFIIRSE 10040027 E-RING 1
7 ii’ﬁmﬁﬁ?j‘i’fﬁ 10040019  |LINE SHAFT ‘ -
§ T 10040012  |SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 1 |SM9/64 x40  L=10.5
9 sy F SR 10040020 E-RING 3
10 |FEBFHEEAR 10040017 LIFTING LEVER 1
11 | T R 10040021  |E-RING 1
12 |HEFERHIATERET 10040030 |HINGE SCREW g !
13 |BATFFRI{I 3T 10040029 |HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=3.3 1
14 ﬁ;iﬂ@ﬁ'ﬁﬂ; 10040028 LIFTINC LEVER LINK 1
15 35 ERITRFT 10040031 KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD 1
16 ifﬂ-ﬁﬂlﬂiﬂﬂ 10040026 KNEE LIFTING CROSS ROD 1
17RO ORI 10040020 E-RING 2
18 |#hER TR {3 R 10040025 TENSION RELEASE RETURM SPRING 1
19 |[WAEEAIET P 10030034 THRERD RELEASE PIN SPRING 1
20 (FEBEHTT 10041000 PRESSER FOOT ASM 1
21 |MAERSHET 10030031 TENSION RELEASE SUPPORTING PIN 1
22 |FhER AL 10040022 THREAD TENSION RELEASE WIRE i
23 AR TRAR SRS 10040023 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT W
24 |VAIFEVEET 10040001 PPESSER SPRING REGULATOR 1
25 R 10040002 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW NUT 1
26 |VAE ST 10040003 PRESSER GUIDE BAR 1
27 | WIS 10040004 PRESSER ADJUSTING SPRING 1
28 |[EATSER 10040006 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 1
29 |FEFF 10040005 PRESSER BAR 1
30 (B RITE 10040008 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
31 |FEAFRARET 10040007  |SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 1 lsMizaxdo 18
32 RGN R AT 10040009  |SCREW 9/64-40 1=9 2 |5M9/64 x40 L=9
33 R 10040010 PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER 1
34 RN TRUAR AL JEAR AR T) 10050058 |SCREW 11/64-40 L= 1 |sMIl/64x40 L=8
35 |[HheR THARRER JE H 10240002  |WIRE HOLDER A 2
36 (5 EHPIHEE T ARERET 10020030 SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 1 |sM3/16x28 L=6
37 [EEhRE I E R 10240004 »|WIRE HOLDER BRACKET UPPER 1
38 ARk TR B ARG et 10240005 WIRE CABLE HOLDER 1
39 (MMRTHR G Shik Bl Je R aRET 2 10020030 SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 1 |sM3/16x28 1-=6
40 |[fEEhifeRiE 10240007 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET LOWER 1
a1 |t AR R (AR 10061002 SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 1 |SM15/64%28 L=9
42 RERTIAR G SRR Je R aRET 3 10030017 SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 1 |sMil/64x28 L=4
43 (B 10240010 NUT 2 |sM3/16%28
44 |[EpEIETT 10140001 KNIFE 1

27



{4-/FEED ASM

ol
[=]

E ALY

ﬁ@@

@ {
kL gﬁv\%\ _
»@% @M%. S
i 2. (bl -
oVl S
T Gt 600

5.

28




5. EfmAIEEE/FEED ASM

EX]

T 2R A )
Ko d ek
NG

$RA T

e a%iLh kel

% Vi Er Al A
EHEF

(R EFE R INE]

[ i b 1
‘;Kiql_‘sﬁ

iikﬂd-’d oy 0 RYjE
LD AERR
|53 5 HE A
490554 il 4 61
450 1% 4 Bl bR T
)30 i EF 24
PR MR
B i F i F
T B T
LR H A R

Lk FHR RS 8

0 H R A A
VR S B 14
e AT RET

i HEAS AT
RS

SEE L ED L S
A

R

L E
AN R
(iR

|50 s o

B3

HEE A

kR TR

4o i A S (7 S8
UL F A
}mﬁmmmw

At Tl

| 463 o o B 5 )
L5254
T
it 0
| R AT
|1 ST €
1B 4
S )
R
VE R
BT T U

o L AT
| 12 st
it s i

|4 S R A T
3% H O
foiE
i
V| R TS
[l B R T f
SR RS T
[#iF L
L]

Lohuiacy
1005EL00

16620007
12350053
10152504
ag

G
3353

19650094
12050093
1005309%
10020009
Qs

10050096

ATOR COMKTTING RID

FIN A

M OSHEFT A

ADJUSTING LIKE F M OSHAFT A

SUREW L5/E4-Z2E

Eotlipg-al =3 |

HPRING HOCK
|um. ROCKER SHAFT
|wazkING FOOT PIN B

[SCRER 2764-40 Lk

115,58 |
Ce10 Hed

SHAFT

SCREW L/74-40 L=d

RCCKER SHAFT BUSHING

|WasHER 4.5 #.4 D.¥

.‘rH\LK‘M— T ALJUSTING LINE

REVERSE SHAFT

 LEVER METAL

il,Rl'.'lNl; SHAET

|5v,.-m Liipd-4n L

SMli.edw2é L=7
SME 6 A R0 =
|

N

|

leMgred x40 L=b

|5}{9'.!2 7%

"3_-‘._‘-1:,«-& L

tMiilexzg L-15.°

IR

i

i

[HERE P B

SM14 x40 LB

SM1FA =0 L=p

SMILSE4 x40 Lm10LE
i

29




R afJJtJ]Z;%%%i‘}E%%M#/AUTOMATICTHREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

30



6. HEEYILERHH/AUTOMATIC THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

e | wesk E | NAME | ma Ei
L |wonan 10261000 | KNIFE UNIT I 1
2 | 10260001 | HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 | ) D=4.6 H=1
3 |EaN 10261002z | FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE i
i TR 10261003 | MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW \ 1
5 RGEN T 10261094 | MOVING KNIFE ASM i 1
6 i) 10261005 | KNIFE MOUNTING BASE |
iF el 10261006 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE 1
8 |t 10261007 | SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 1 SM3/32x56 L=2.3
9 s R 10261008 | SCREW 1/8-44 L6 2 SM1/8x44 L=6
o (BN 10261009 | COUNTER KNIFE 1
n ok 10260001 HOUSING 14P 1
12 1) T F AT 10260002 | SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1 SM11/64x40 1.=7
13 Ttk it 10262000 PICKER ARM ASM 1
Mo |EEEE 10262001 | PICKER ARM | 1
15 % 10262002 | THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM | 1
16 |Eh e 10262003 | SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 2 SM9/64=40 L=5
17 e 84 20 84T 10260003 | HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=14.5 ! D=6.35 H=14.5
18 WL R 10260004 | HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.7 ! D=6.35 H=2.7
TR P 10260005 | THREAD TRIMMER “AM ASM 1
20 Bl R 10250006 SCREW 11/64-40 L=¢ 2 SM11/64x40 L6
21 BRI 4 10260007 | CAM COLLAR ASM 1
2 )k o 5 R L ST 3 102606008 SCREW 11/64-40 L-4.5 2 SM11/64=40 L=4.5
2 ) T SRED SR 10263100 | THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT !
24 1) T YA IR 10263101 BASE PLATE ASM 1
25 ] 10263001 DRIVING ARM STOPPE N 1
2 EEEAET 10263002 | PICKER LINK PTN 1
2 ) TR ED RN 10263003 | E-RING 6 1 E6
2 E AR 10263004 | SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 H SMI1/64x40 L=7
29 AR TR 10263005 | CLUTCH SPRING : 1
30 Lk BRI 10263200 | CLUTCH PLATE ASM 1
IR -F 2 10263006 | PICKER LINK 1 R
n W ) B AT AR ET 1R 10263007 | WASHER . 1
3 Fi £ 74 $ic P SR T R 10263008 | NUT 15/64-28 1 SMI5/64x28
34 T ) 32 S04 s 16 10263003 E-RING 6 ) 1 E6
£ &N T I AT 10263000 | MOVING KNIFE LINK 1
3 i TV P 10263010 | E-RING 1
n AT AR 10263011 | MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN 1
38 171 773 8 VR B T 10263012 KNIFE RETURN SPRING B 1
39 ) e AR 10263013 E-RING 4 2 E4
40 LR 10263014 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT i
41 Y LR A o 5 10263015 ROLLER FULCRUM SPRING 1
K R RRE] 10263016 | SCREW 9/64-40 L~6 ! SMY/64>40 L=6
a PR 10263017 | ROLLER ARM BRACKET 1
u o |mmamesa 10263300 | ROLLER ARM ASM i ‘ .
45 Y T RE R 10263401 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM 1
46 WT 10263018 | PIN CONTACT 2
I WA MR 10263019 | SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 2 SMIS/64x28 L=
] a1 IR LOARET 10262020 | HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=63 1 D=6.35 H=6.3
49 BETFET 10264000 SOLENOID UNIT 1
50 )4 ) G AT 10264001 | CLUTCH LINK 1
s b R T 10264002 E-RING . /|
52 Hrpie 10264003 SOLENOID UBBER A 1
53 RN 10264004 | THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 1
54 AR T R TR 10264005 SOLENOID BASE 1
55 176k 0y e HEARAR TG 10264006 WASHER 4.5%8x0.5 2 4.5x8x0.5
56 KRR 1 SR AR B 10264007 NUT M4 2 M4
57 R 10264008 | SOLENOID RUBBER t
58 V)RR I R () 10264009 | NUT 1
59 BRI ] e AT A ) 10264010 NUT 14440 1
60 ek ) ER MBI IEEE 10264011 SOLENQID PIN 1
61 ) PRI o I R ERART 10030017 | SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 1 SM]1/64x40 Le6.5
6t YRR Y TR L T 10264013  |HINGE SCREW D=6 H=1.6 1 D=6 H=16
63 EI2 R 0 R AR AT 10264014 SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 H SM15/64x28 L=12
64 % 10264015 | TUBE HOLDER LOWER 1
65 A 10265000 | GROUND WIRE ASM I

31



7. BEIERAS
a4/ AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

32



7. BEhE 43T EE/AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

18 | FHEH R NAMIE it [3:3
F & fil 5 e T AL 10271000 [REVERSE FEEDL SWITCH ASM !

2 |BiF 10271001 |REVERSE FEEL SWITCH COVER 1

3| B G ARET 10271007 ISCREW M4 =6 1 Md 1=6

o | HERE R T 10271003 |REVERSE FEED SWITCH SASE 1

5 | (REEER YL FF 4 16271004 [REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT

6 | (BIEETR AN R R 10271005 |REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING 1

ERE SR R ) 10271006 [SCREW M4 L=16 1 (M4 L=16

g | BAENH [ AT 10271007 |SCREW M3 L=15 2 M3 L=1%

9 |faEhHF R 10271008 |2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 1

10 (YT 16271009 [PIN CONTACT 2

1| BEIT R 16271010 |MICROSWITCH 1

12 | PkEYETER 10271011 [SWITCH HOLDING PLATE 1

13 | ISR 16271012 [REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER 1

14 | RIS 16270000 [E-RING & 2 £9

15 | (BIGEF 10270002 |REVERSE FEED CONWECTING SHAFT 1

16 | R R R 10270003 |E-RING § 1 E9

11| NS S 4 10272100 [CONNECTING ARM ASM i

e | (RN S T AR 10270004 |E-RING 4 1 E4

19 | TEDTRE ) SE R T ) 10270006 |REVERSE FEED CONNECTING LINK 1

20 | IR ER ML 10270007 |E-RING 12 1 El2

21 | (B ) e 10270008 |WASHER 16x24x2.6 1 [1ex2ax2.6

22 | TRINGLRE g R P AR 2R 1R 10270009 |RUBBER PLUNGER 1

23 | TRITRE ) 406 1 3 0 1 10270010 |E-RING 4 2 Ed

24 | TRIMIRE ) e M 4 10270011 |PLUNGER ARM PIN !

a5 | M A Lk B 10270012 |REVERSE FEED MAGNET ASM 1

26 | RN g £ P 24T 10061004 |SCRER 15/64-28 L=12 2 SM15/64 x 2B L=12
27 | EENEERAE EERET (1D 10010006 |SCREW 3/16-28 1=9 1 SM3/16% 28 1=9
26 | TBINELRE J) 2 B ST 10270015 |PLUNGER SPRING 1

28 {WF 10271009 |PIN CONTACT 2

30 | EIEh IR TARET CHD 10020030 |SCRERW 3/16-28 L=6 1 SM3/16 % 28 L=§

33




. e EEE/WIPER ASM

SNy
M‘"‘? ¥
Nk

34




8. WL BE/WIPERASM

9 SR R NAME wi | wit ]
g% P 10280000 | WIPER ASM 1 T

2 |[HERBE R ‘ 10280001 | WIPER COVER

1R R RS 10280002 | SCREW M3 LooM3

4 |REBATEFRET 10280003 ‘;HINGB SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 1 D=6.5 H=3.2

S |BEATERETRE 10280004 | NUT 9/64-10 1 SMO/Ex40

6 (RERFFRLFF 10280005 |WIPER LINK A 1

7 REFFER 10280006 | WIPER LINK B 1

g |PERFFEFME 10280007 |E-RING 2.5 1 E2.5

9 | SERFTEEFFERET 10780008 | WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW 1

10 |BREFFFOHE R (5 10280009 | WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR

11 R . 10280010 %wwea SPRING 1

12 |BERFFECR BT 10280011 LRUT 11/64-40 1 SM11/64%40

13 |REE R B (A) 10260012 | WIPER RUBBER A 1

14 R HREE Y (B) 102800]3 | WIPER RUBBER B ' i

15 |[HmeRuthEm 10280014 |WIPER SOLENOID 1

o |meETEEE 10280015 | WIPER SOLENOIG SHAFT  °

IRIE S5 RIS ‘I 10280016 | POWER SWITCH 1

18 |HEFF R AL | 10280017 |ELECTRIC WIRE 1

19 [BEARIFR IR 10280018 | 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 1

20 R E 10280019 |WIPER BASE ASM 1

21 REATFHRAE 10280020 |WIPER LINK COLIAR 1

2 | RmEERE | 10200021 | screw 3

23 DBRF 10280022 | PIN CONTACT 2

20 RERFT 10280023 |WIPER |

15 (A IERET 10280024 | SCREW 3/64-40 L=5 1 SM9/64x 28 L=5
26 |[PEEATEL 10280025 |WIPER COLLAR 1

27 (BRI 10280026 |E-RING 1

28 |[PRERFFIN 10280027 | WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM 1

29 |HERAE e 10010006 | SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 2 SM3/16% 28 L=9
e

35




B{4/AUTO LIFT ASM

i
5]

9. BENREM

36



9. BINLEHERME/AUTO LIFT ASM

| FfERRE SR | B ol
JERE 10010004 1
e gk 84T 10091000 1

37




T iR EME/LUBRICATING

10,

38



10. 83 E014/LUBRICATING

2| B A TR  NAME 58 | it

E %) 10090010 [0IL SIGHT WINDOW 1

2 |HEORYM 10090011  |RUBBER RING 1

3| EEh 10090004 |MAIN SHAFT OIL TUBE 1 )

o |hFRERES 10091012 |SCREW 15/64-28  L=9 1 |sM15/64 %28 L=%
5 |k ek 10091013 |RUBBER JOINT & |

6 |l e g ET 10020030 |SCREW 3/16-28  L=6 1 |sM3/16x 28 L=§
7| lEl A R 10090017 |0IL FELT PRESSER 1

RG] 73 he 10090015 |ANTI DUST TUBE HOLDER i

9 [T 10090013  |HOLDER i

10 |k 10090019  |OIL WICK 1

11 |BeM it s 10090005  |OTL TUBE i

12 \REHEHE A AR 10090008 |TUBE HOLDER (LCWER) 1

13 |FEAREET 10090009 |SCREW 15/64-28  L=9 1 |sM15/64 %28 L=9
14 |BEd N 10090007  |SPRING 1

15 |BEt ikt 1 eRsT 10090006 |0IL ADJUSTING SCREW 1

16 |3t B4 10091000 |LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASM 1

17 [HEEER 10091001 |OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE 1

18 [ B RET 10091012 |SCREW M3 L=8 3 M3 L=8

19 R AN ’ 10081003 |OIL PUMP 1

20 [HFEM 10091005 |0IL PUMP IMPELLER 1

21 (A ARRET 10091008 |SCREW D=3 L=10 3

22 | 10091007 |LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER 1

23 (R e 10091006 |OTL FUMP IMPELLER COVER 1

24 |2 10091009  |PLUNGER 1

25 | 16091010 |PLUNGER SPRING 1

26 |HEAEIRET 10091011 |PLUNGER SCREW 1

27 | TRt sk 10091013 |HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE 1

28 | E E T 10050006 |SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 1 |sM11/64 x40 L=9.5
29 R EZ W 10290001  |0IL PUMP SUPPORT 1

39




44/0IL RESEROIR COMPONENTS

2
A

it

11

40



11, jmEERHE/OIL RESEROIR COMPONENTS

el E A TR NAME T wot | if
1 AR L00A10C0  |OTL RESERVOTR ASM ] Lo

2 mA 10CA1001 |OIL RESERVOIR i 1 ‘

i} %i}ﬂﬁﬁ 100A1002 |0Ii RESERVCIR GASKET 1 1 l

a LA {00A1C03 |RUBBER CUSHION | 4 1

o (HEmILEET 10020031 |SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 L v |sMisseax24 L=
s EmIleEs (o) MM 106A1005 |RUBBEX RING ! 1

7 ‘{frrfaﬁwmrﬂnm 1GOR0006 | KNEE LIFTING ROTATING ARM \ 1 %

8 1'3&151%&5{;&% 10GA0010 ESPRING 1|

5 (RERRNTOE 100A0012 |E-RING 10 o

10 \f&}}iﬁtﬂ&z&\ﬂiﬁ% 100A0G13  |VERTICAL SHAFT FITTING ARM 1

11 (R IE RET 100A0014 |SCREW 2 M6 L=20
12 | WL B R 4R 1T 100A0008 [NUT M8 2 |46

13 | Xl R R ST 100A0009 |SCREW M6 L=30 2 M L=30
14 | A RET 100A0007 |SCREW M6 1=17.5 1 |M6 L=17.5
15 |HhMEAIRE 100ACG1L |KNEE PRESS CR0SS SHAFT 1

16 |[HaaTEt ¢ 100A0018 |KNEE PAD PLATE COVER v

17 (B 100AD016 |KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT 1

18 |[HRAFFE 100A0019 |KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER 1

19 [EEAH 100R0017 |KNEE PAD PLATE 1

20 |BRgAFF Rk 100AG020 |KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT 1

21 |3k 100A0021 |SCREW M6 L=12 1 M6 L=12
22 |¥REEMITHH 100A000S |KNEE LIFTER PUSH ROD 1

41




12, Mi#/ACCESSORIES

42



12. Mi/ACCESSORIES

& TS THRS | NAME e #ik
1 ERERTE 10181000  |BELT COVER A 1 o

2| bR T % 10181001  |BELT COVER CAP 1

3| FRF RN 10161002  |BELT COVER COMPL 1

4| ERER I 10181003 Eaw.' COVER SUPPORT 1

s KA E T 10181004  [BELT COVER A SCREW 2

6 | bR R ARAT 10181005  |SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 1 |sM3siE Xz L=14
7 A 10181006 (WASHER 5x10.5%1 5x10.5%1

8 | F M S AR A AT 16181007  |WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 & ek =20
5 [KREErBE 16080007  |WASHER 4.5%x10%0.8 2 {1.5%10%0.8
10 [ ERELARSF 10623300  |THREAD STANL ASM 1

11| Bk R 10020001  |MACHINE HINGE PLATE ASM Z

12 | DLk ke e 10050002  |MACHINE HINGE PLATE 2

13 |HLkdE ST 10080003 |WOOD SCREW 6

14 |PLkpHREHE (KX) 10080003  |0IL RESERVOIR RUBBER CUSHION 2

15 | HL3kBhRE EfJ\) 10080002  |OIL RESERVOIR RUBBER CUSHION 2

16 |VIBEHF 10080020  |MACHINE DRIVING BELT 1

17 |HLEE 10084012 .|NEEDLE 4  pBx1 144
18 o 10080016  |BOBBIN 3

18 |SERT (A) 10680615 |SCREW DRIVER SMALL 1

20 |BMTEF (4) 10086014  |SCREW DRIVER MEDIUM i

21 |HETET (K) 10080013  |{SCREW DRIVER LARGE 1

22 K 10080019 |CIL RESERVOIR ASM 1

73 |k 10070001  |MAGNET 1

24 |HLLIEFE 10050018  [MACKINE REST PIN 1

25 WL 10060017  |MACHINE HEAD COVER 1

43




